
MVC Valley Divisional XC Meet Varsity Girls
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Oct. 15, 2020
Sunny 48°, WNW 13 MPH, 28% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Dubuque Senior 32 2 3 7 9 11 13 17 19:15.7 2:00.8
2 Hempstead 39 1 4 5 14 15 16 21 19:18.6 2:27.3
3 Cedar Rapids Kennedy 73 6 10 12 22 23 30 33 20:12.7 1:49.8
4 Iowa City West 91 8 18 19 20 26 27 28 20:34.3 1:43.1
5 Waterloo West 171 24 32 35 36 44 46 47 22:54.1 3:24.1
6 Jefferson 176 29 31 37 39 40 45 49 23:02.8 2:17.6
7 Xavier 180 25 34 38 41 42 43 48 23:14.9 2:59.7

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Dubuque Senior
2 Lillian Schmidt, 12 18:02.1 5:48
3 Izzy Gorton, 12 18:49.5 6:04
7 Lucia Nelson, 12 19:30.0 6:17
9 Leah Klatatauskas, 9 19:54.0 6:24
11 Kaitlyn Miller, 9 20:02.8 6:27
13 Elyza Hoffman, 12 20:13.1 6:30
17 Hanna Walsh, 12 20:26.4 6:35

Total Time = 1:36:18.4     Total Places = 32

2. Hempstead
1 Keelee Leitzen, 9 17:53.7 5:46
4 Brooke O'Brien, 10 18:55.7 6:06
5 Julia Gehl, 9 19:03.6 6:08
14 Ellie Hermiston, 9 20:18.6 6:32
15 Audrey Franklin, 12 20:21.0 6:33
16 Emily Richter, 12 20:26.2 6:35
21 Maddie Digman, 10 20:41.0 6:39

Total Time = 1:36:32.6     Total Places = 39

3. Cedar Rapids Kennedy
6 Bethany Smeed, 11 19:12.9 6:11
10 Anabel Bradley, 10 19:55.4 6:25
12 Lauren Gray, 12 20:03.4 6:27
22 Erica Schulte, 12 20:49.1 6:42
23 Sarah Grams, 12 21:02.6 6:46
30 Kayleigh Duncan, 11 21:50.8 7:02
33 Rebekkah Martin, 11 22:57.9 7:23

Total Time = 1:41:03.4     Total Places = 73

4. Iowa City West
8 Maddy Negley, 12 19:46.1 6:22
18 Vicki Carrica, 10 20:29.7 6:36
19 Sara Alaya, 11 20:32.4 6:37
20 Gabby Moniza, 9 20:33.7 6:37
26 Katie Hoefer, 12 21:29.2 6:55
27 Erinn Varga, 9 21:29.2 6:55
28 Mattie Harms, 11 21:30.6 6:55

Total Time = 1:42:51.1     Total Places = 91

5. Waterloo West
24 Charlotte Gettman, 9 21:04.4 6:47
32 Victoria Knight, 12 22:38.5 7:17
35 Alivia See, 12 23:05.3 7:26
36 Madison Tieskotter, 11 23:13.7 7:29
44 Eleanor Filippone, 12 24:28.4 7:53
46 Ajla Dzelic, 12 24:54.7 8:01

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

47 Laura Hepworth, 12 25:12.5 8:07
Total Time = 1:54:30.3     Total Places = 171

6. Jefferson
29 Elizabeth Barraso, 12 21:34.3 6:57
31 Katrina Truit, 12 22:31.2 7:15
37 Megan Bumpus, 10 23:30.0 7:34
39 Paige Wiebke, 12 23:46.5 7:39
40 Hannah Hoeger, 12 23:51.9 7:41
45 Anna Deam, 11 24:38.4 7:56
49 Taylor Troy, 11 25:26.0 8:11

Total Time = 1:55:13.9     Total Places = 176

7. Xavier
25 Lizzy Schmitt, 12 21:11.4 6:49
34 Hope Schulte, 12 23:05.2 7:26
38 Eden Campbell, 11 23:38.7 7:37
41 Alma Cosgrove, 10 24:08.0 7:46
42 Faith Karl, 11 24:11.0 7:47
43 Madelyn Dake, 11 24:15.7 7:49
48 Maddie Serbousek, 12 25:18.4 8:09

Total Time = 1:56:14.3     Total Places = 180



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Keelee Leitzen, 9 17:53.7 5:46 Hempstead
2 2 Lillian Schmidt, 12 18:02.1 5:48 Dubuque Senior

6:00 Pace
3 3 Izzy Gorton, 12 18:49.5 6:04 Dubuque Senior
4 4 Brooke O'Brien, 10 18:55.7 6:06 Hempstead
5 5 Julia Gehl, 9 19:03.6 6:08 Hempstead
6 6 Bethany Smeed, 11 19:12.9 6:11 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
7 7 Lucia Nelson, 12 19:30.0 6:17 Dubuque Senior
8 8 Maddy Negley, 12 19:46.1 6:22 Iowa City West
9 9 Leah Klatatauskas, 9 19:54.0 6:24 Dubuque Senior
10 10 Anabel Bradley, 10 19:55.4 6:25 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
11 11 Kaitlyn Miller, 9 20:02.8 6:27 Dubuque Senior
12 12 Lauren Gray, 12 20:03.4 6:27 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
13 13 Elyza Hoffman, 12 20:13.1 6:30 Dubuque Senior
14 14 Ellie Hermiston, 9 20:18.6 6:32 Hempstead
15 15 Audrey Franklin, 12 20:21.0 6:33 Hempstead
16 16 Emily Richter, 12 20:26.2 6:35 Hempstead
17 17 Hanna Walsh, 12 20:26.4 6:35 Dubuque Senior
18 18 Vicki Carrica, 10 20:29.7 6:36 Iowa City West
19 19 Sara Alaya, 11 20:32.4 6:37 Iowa City West
20 20 Gabby Moniza, 9 20:33.7 6:37 Iowa City West
21 21 Maddie Digman, 10 20:41.0 6:39 Hempstead
22 Eva Wood, 12 20:41.1 6:39 Dubuque Senior
23 22 Erica Schulte, 12 20:49.1 6:42 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
24 Natalie Schlichte, 10 20:52.2 6:43 Hempstead
25 Anna Besler, 10 20:52.8 6:43 Hempstead
26 Evelyn Jenkins, 12 20:53.0 6:43 Dubuque Senior
27 23 Sarah Grams, 12 21:02.6 6:46 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
28 24 Charlotte Gettman, 9 21:04.4 6:47 Waterloo West
29 Isabel Brauhn, 9 21:05.6 6:47 Hempstead
30 25 Lizzy Schmitt, 12 21:11.4 6:49 Xavier
31 26 Katie Hoefer, 12 21:29.2 6:55 Iowa City West
32 27 Erinn Varga, 9 21:29.2 6:55 Iowa City West
33 28 Mattie Harms, 11 21:30.6 6:55 Iowa City West
34 29 Elizabeth Barraso, 12 21:34.3 6:57 Jefferson

7:00 Pace
35 30 Kayleigh Duncan, 11 21:50.8 7:02 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
36 31 Katrina Truit, 12 22:31.2 7:15 Jefferson
37 32 Victoria Knight, 12 22:38.5 7:17 Waterloo West
38 33 Rebekkah Martin, 11 22:57.9 7:23 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
39 34 Hope Schulte, 12 23:05.2 7:26 Xavier
40 35 Alivia See, 12 23:05.3 7:26 Waterloo West
41 36 Madison Tieskotter, 11 23:13.7 7:29 Waterloo West
42 37 Megan Bumpus, 10 23:30.0 7:34 Jefferson
43 3461d40 23:30.1 7:34
44 38 Eden Campbell, 11 23:38.7 7:37 Xavier
45 39 Paige Wiebke, 12 23:46.5 7:39 Jefferson
46 40 Hannah Hoeger, 12 23:51.9 7:41 Jefferson
47 41 Alma Cosgrove, 10 24:08.0 7:46 Xavier
48 42 Faith Karl, 11 24:11.0 7:47 Xavier
49 43 Madelyn Dake, 11 24:15.7 7:49 Xavier
50 44 Eleanor Filippone, 12 24:28.4 7:53 Waterloo West
51 45 Anna Deam, 11 24:38.4 7:56 Jefferson

8:00 Pace
52 46 Ajla Dzelic, 12 24:54.7 8:01 Waterloo West
53 47 Laura Hepworth, 12 25:12.5 8:07 Waterloo West
54 48 Maddie Serbousek, 12 25:18.4 8:09 Xavier
55 49 Taylor Troy, 11 25:26.0 8:11 Jefferson


